10

11

Crew

Martin Thomas Pavier/
lan Bass

Darrell Taylor / Steve
Mcnulty

Paul Walker/ Tim
Bradley

Dave Hornbrook/ Ann
Forster

Craig Renshaw/
Steven Renshaw
Martin Hodgson/ Tony
Jones

Hugh Brunton/ Drew
Sturrock

Jonathan Mounsey/
Richard Wardle

Mark Mazzitelli/ Liam
Mazzitelli

Jonathan Lightbody/
Alex Taylor

Rob Brook/ Cat Lund

Vale of York Stages Rally 2021 supported by Orton Electrical

Car

Subaru
Impreza

Ford Fiesta R5
Mk2

Mitsubishi Evo
9

Mitsubishi EVO
IV

Subaru
Impreza

Ford Escort
mKil

Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Fiesta
Rally 2

Ford Escort
Mk2

Subaru
Impreza
Peugeot 205
GTi

Final

CC Class Club

1998

1600

1998

2000

2500

1598

1600

1998

1998

1998

5

Eastwood & District MC/
Dukeries

BLMCC/ Dukeries MC

York/ Yorkshire Wolds MC

Whitby & District/ West
Cumbria/llikley & Dist.

Worksop

Sheffield & Hallamshire /
Dukeries

Trackrod Motor Club/
Solway Car Club

Clitheroe DMC/ Mull CC,
Malton MC

Dukeries

Dukeries

NHMC / Malton MC/
BDMC/BWRDC

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor

Xevo, Autogem, BM Cats, WAI, Dayco, Nissens,
NGK, Optimal.

Taylor Motorsport/Rally World

UK BATHROOMS

Hornbrook Motorsport/Kelton Electrical Ltd
Gallant sheffield rolling road lawn mower services

race keeper

Tia Structures, UK Powder Coaters

Middlebrook Garage
Gallant. Race-Keeper

Clubman Motorsport - Extinguisher Service Centre
& Safety Equipment Showroom
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No
12

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Crew

Gavin Smith/ Richard

Vincent

Jamie Martin/ James

Wood

Pete Barnett/ Jon
Lindsey

Darren Martin/ Dan
Hurst

Craig Stevens/
Stephen Moyses
Darren Craig/ Brian
Stubbs

Peter Outram/ Mick
Munday

Steve Kenyon/
Jonathan L Cragg
Paul Wild/ David
Thompson

Darren James Nugent/
Liam Andrew Whiteley

Mike Smith/ Richard
Glew

William Mellard/
Kieran Bourne

David Cluckie/ Nicole

Moon

Car

Subaru
Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo
9

Subaru
Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo
9

Ford Escort
Mk2
Mitsubishi Evo
9

Ford Escort
MK2
Mitsubishi
Lancer EVO 5

Peugeot 205 gti

Ford Escort
Mk2

Renault Clio

Subaru
Impreza

BMW 325

CC Class Club

2000

1998

1998

1998

1998

1998

2045

2000

2400

1998

2000

2798

5

Beverley & District Motor

Club
Spadeadam/ EVMC

Trackrod MC/ EDMC

Spadeadam/ West Cumbria

Motorsport Club
Dukeries MC

Trackrod MC/ Broughton

and Bretton mc

Clowne & District Motor

Club
GPMC

Trackrod and ilkley /
Trackrod

Spadeadam MC/ Manx Auto

Sport
Beverley DMC

Whitchurch

Manx Autosport/ likley &

District MC

Entrant/Sponsor

JD Motorsport , JIDM Recovery, Impreza Parts

JD Motorsport , JDM Recovery , Graham Arms
Hotel

Team Cruddle Motorsport. Custom Motorsport
Fabrications Ltd, Spark Developments

Laser Tools Racing

GPM /SK JOINERY/ ICA automotive

DSD Construction, Liam Whiteley Motorsport

MRM Building Contractors

DPM, Ormco Accounts , Manx Rally Sport.



No
26

27

28

29

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

40

Crew

Nick Taylor/ Ross
Hammond

Scott Renshaw/
Thomas Homan
David Gratrix/ lain
Reece

Stephen Oade/
Joseph Oade

Jason W Simms/ Jake
Simms

Nicola Boocock /
Lewis Hooper

Brian Maguire/ Chris
Gray

John Deegan/ Pauline
Merrills

Chris Greenall/ James
Greenall

James Orton/ William
Orton

Nigel Greensall/
Connor Draper

Joe Bell/ Matthew
Kemp

Alex Cannon/ Alan
Carfrae

Car CC Class Club

Peugeot 205Gti 1997
Subaru 1998
Impreza

Renault Clio 1998

Saab 96 1498

Ford Fiesta 1596

Nissan Micra 1398
Peugeot 205 1905
GTI Mil6

Subaru Justy 1598
Vauxhall Nova 1598
Peugeot 106 gti 1586
Toyota GT86 1998

Proton Satria 1400

Ford Fiesta R2 1600

3

Worksop

Dukeries MC/ WORKSOP

Blackpool South Shore

Slaithwaite MC

Mid-Derbyshire Motor Club

YSCC/ 1000

Border Lincs
Stockport/ Wigan
York

Lindholme MC
Dukeries Motor Club/
Dukeries

Trackrod Motor Club

Chelmsford/ Maidstone and
Mid Kent MC

Entrant/Sponsor

Sheffield Rolling Road / Gallant / Race keeper

Marsh Garage

MOTUS Commercials, Geoffs Plumbing & Heating,
First For Extraction, Direct Windscreens, Ross
Irvine

Gareth Hooper Motorsport

North Lincs Commercials

Clubman Motorsport -
www.clubmanmotorsport.com
ORTON ELECTRICAL

Greensall Motorsport

RALLYWORLD



No
41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

Crew

Ross Tunney/ Chris

Sanderson

Oliver Hunter /

Jonathon Kennedy

Stewart Andrew Scott/

Glyn Casey

Pete Robinson/ James

Ducker

David Mcleod/
Eamonn Boyle

Chris Thompson/
Ronnie Roughead

Andrew Gardner/ John

Gardner

Tom Henman/ Ashley

Young

John Tear/ Robert

Turton

Darren Roberts/ Paul

Redford

Dom Mernock/ Neal

Mernock

Philip Hewson / Dave

Scrimgour

Car
BMW Compact

Ford Escort

Ford Escort RS

2000
Subaru N12

Ford Escort

Ford Escort
Mkl RS1600

Peugeot 206
Cup Car

Ford Escort
Mk2

Ford Puma

Vauxhall Nova
SR

Vauxhall Nova

Renault Clio
172

CC Class Club

2498

2000

1998

2000

2000

1975

1596

2000

1600

1399

1400

2000

4

Manx Auto Sport/ Bolton le
moors car club

Garstang and Preston/
Warrington & District MC //
BTRDA

Lindholme MSC/ Ripon
MSC

Clowne & District MC /
North Humberside MC

Nhmc, East Ayrshire car
club

Whickham

GPMC

Mid Derbyshire MC

Manx Auto Sport

KLMC / KLMC / CDMC

Whitby & District Motor Club

Whitby &DMC

Entrant/Sponsor
P.A.C.E, Manx powder coating, PD Extinguishers

HES Electrical

Ambulance Parts Ltd
Geoffs Plumbing & Heating, First For Extraction,
Leader Road Garage

Dpm/OrmcoAccounts/Smr

HiQ Tyres Lancaster and Halton

Stonecroft Luxury holiday cottages



No

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

Crew

Richard Andrew
Cookson/ James
Squires

Gary Russell/ Liam
Carfrae

Stephen Shephard/
Jess Shephard
Kevin Hullah/ Chris
Harding

Nathan Bolton/ Jason
Mctear

Lorraine Leeming/
Karen Fitz-Simons
Douglas F Ramsay/
Kari Bates

Colin Norman
Kniveton / Kevin
James Kniveton
Roger Ward/ Mark
Ward

Mark Dempster/
Owain Thomas
Bobby Macdonald/
Ross Callander

Chris Watts/ Benjamin
Waltts

Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor

Ford Escort 2300
MK2

Peugeot 208 1598
R2

Opel Manta 1998
Volkswagen 1390
Polo

Ford Fiesta R2 1600

Ford Escort 1998

FORD KA 1600
BMW 3 series 2
compact

BMW E30 1800

Ford Escort 1995
mk?2

subaru impreza 1820

Ford Fiesta R2 1600

4

Garstang & Preston Motor R A Cookson Haulage
Club/ CDMC

Bolton Le Moors/ Maidstone RALLYWORLD
and Mid Kent MC

Carlton DMC

Whitby & District MC Lawson Cars VW Specialist. Andy Levy Vehicle
Body Repairs & Restorations .

Cd Mac/ Clitheroe And
District Motor Club

Huddersfield

Ripon Lubing UK

Manx Auto Sport

Stockport 061

Stockport mc/ Owen Na
Motoring Club

Glenrothes MSC/ Coltness
CC

Whitby & DMC



No
65

66

67

68

69

Crew

Car

Thomas Hyde/ Harry ~ Peugeot 205

Stubbs

Martin Scoley/ Jon
Leckenby

Marina Miller/ lain
Davidson

GTI

Peugeot 205
GTi

Nissan Micra

Harry Walshaw/ John  Ford KA

Cunningham

David Clucas/ Jason Nissan Micra

Cornell

998

There are 66 entries, and 63 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor
1580 2  Selby & District Motor Club/ CS Motorsport Developments
Bretton and Broughton
1580 2  Worksop & District MC
998 1  Dukeries MC
1300 1 De lacy/ De lacy/IDMC Harry Walshaw Motorsport
998 1 Manx Auto Sport DPM

These results became Final on Sunday 12th September 2021 at 16:50 BST and were signed by lan Beech (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Vale of York Stages Rally 2021 supported by Orton Electrical

Final Individual Times in Position Order to SSF 6
Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos
7 5 Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock 8:36 8:10 7:43 7:38 7:48 747 47:42 1 1
2 5 Darrell Taylor / Steve Mcnulty 837 809 746 751 751 750 48:04 2 2
8 5 Jonathan Mounsey/ Richard Wardle 8:57 8:16 7:47 753 754 741 48:28 3 3
6 4 Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones 849 821 751 7:49 805 7:52 48:47 1 4
27 5 Scott Renshaw/ Thomas Homan 846 8:22 800 7:53 800 755 48:56 4 5
3 5 Paul Walker/ Tim Bradley 851 8:32 808 807 808 802 49:48 5 6
22 4 Darren James Nugent/ Liam Andrew Whiteley 9:12 8:33 8:11 7:57 8:17 8:05 50:15 2 7
5 5 Craig Renshaw/ Steven Renshaw 9:25 8:43 8:26 8:.00 8:22 8:05 51:01 6 8
10 5 Jonathan Lightbody/ Alex Taylor 9:15 8:48 8225 8:14 8:19 8:14 51:15 7 9
1 5 Martin Thomas Pavier/ lan Bass 9:09 8:39 8:14 8:08 8:19 8:16 0:30 51:15 8 10

Car 1 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Shortcutting SS1

17 3 Craig Stevens/ Stephen Moyses 9:08 8:48 8:23 8:15 8:25 8:39 51:38 1 11
40 2 Alex Cannon/ Alan Carfrae 9:08 8:52 8:23 8:29 835 827 51:54 1 12
18 5 Darren Craig/ Brian Stubbs 9:19 859 829 8:18 8:36 8:19 52:00 9 13
35 2 Chris Greenall/ James Greenall 9:15 8:50 8:29 8:224 8:39 8:33 52:10 2 14
16 5 Darren Martin/ Dan Hurst 9:27 855 821 8:13 849 8:28 52:13 10 15
14 5 Jamie Martin/ James Wood 9:21 8:50 8:28 8:29 845 8:32 52:25 11 16
20 5 Steve Kenyon/ Jonathan L Cragg 9:37 9:.03 8:31 8:24 837 8:34 52:46 12 17
11 3 Rob Brook/ Cat Lund 9:10 8:45 8:26 8:22 9550 8:36 53:09 2 18
15 5 Pete Barnett/ Jon Lindsey 9:27 9:05 855 8:47 8:44 8:38 53:36 13 19


https://www.rallies.info/www.valeofyorkstagesrally.co.uk
https://www.rallies.info/www.valeofyorkstagesrally.co.uk

Car Cls

12
41
45

37
44
54
36
53

25
48
49
19
38
60
51
61
62
65
43
31
33

A NN O W
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Crew
Gavin Smith/ Richard Vincent
Ross Tunney/ Chris Sanderson

David Mcleod/ Eamonn Boyle

Nigel Greensall/ Connor Draper

Pete Robinson/ James Ducker

Gary Russell/ Liam Carfrae

James Orton/ William Orton

Richard Andrew Cookson/ James Squires

David Cluckie/ Nicole Moon
Tom Henman/ Ashley Young
John Tear/ Robert Turton
Peter Outram/ Mick Munday
Joe Bell/ Matthew Kemp

Colin Norman Kniveton / Kevin James Kniveton

Dom Mernock/ Neal Mernock
Roger Ward/ Mark Ward

Mark Dempster/ Owain Thomas
Thomas Hyde/ Harry Stubbs
Stewart Andrew Scott/ Glyn Casey
Jason W Simms/ Jake Simms
Brian Maguire/ Chris Gray

1
9:36
9:52
9:35

9:52
10:05
9:44
9:39
10:04

10:03
10:08

9:57
12:29

9:59
10:13
10:26
10:24
10:55
10:00
10:34
10:36
10:57

2
9:29
9:23
9:01

9:25
10:00
9:12
9:20
9:15

9:39
9:33
9:47
9:10
9:40
9:42
9:39
9:54
9:55
9:43
9:58
9:57
10:42

3
8:51
8:39
8:28

4
8:40
9:02
8:29

5
8:54
8:46
8:31

6
8:44
8:45
8:27

Car 45 Penalty detalils:-

8:46
8:45
8:59
9:07
8:50

8:46
8:43
9:04
9:13
8:42

8:56
8:54
9:17
9:01
9:10

9:09
8:38
8:58
8:57
8:59

Car 53 Penalty details:-

9:00
9:05
9:15
8:44
9:00
9:08
9:26
9:25
9:26
11:28
9:32
9:33
9:15

8:49
9:00
9:00
8:41
8:56
9:10
9:08
9:27
9:00
8:51
9:43
9:28
9:20

9:01
9:12
9:11
8:47
9:27
9:22
9:28
9:29
9:29
9:20
9:28
9:40
9:34

9:02
9:03
9:00
8:46
9:41
9:12
9:22
9:15
9:29
9:03
9:19
9:31
9:14

Cls OIA

Penalty Total Pos Pos

54:14 14 20

54:27 21

2:00 54:31 22
1:00 for Jump Start SS3
1:00 for Jump Start SS4

54:54 4 23

55:05 15 24

55:14 3 25

55:17 4 26

0:30 55:30 4 27

0:30 for Hitting Stage Furniture SS3

55:34 5 28

56:01 5 29

56:10 5 30

56:37 6 31

56:43 1 32

56:47 7 33

57:29 2 34

57:54 6 35

58:14 7 36

58:25 6 37

58:34 8 38

58:45 7 39

59:02 9 40



Car Cls

52
59
47
56
66
32
26
57
34
29
46
55
64
67

68
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Crew

Philip Hewson / Dave Scrimgour
Douglas F Ramsay/ Kari Bates
Andrew Gardner/ John Gardner
Kevin Hullah/ Chris Harding

Martin Scoley/ Jon Leckenby
Nicola Boocock / Lewis Hooper
Nick Taylor/ Ross Hammond
Nathan Bolton/ Jason Mctear

John Deegan/ Pauline Merrills
Stephen Oade/ Joseph Oade
Chris Thompson/ Ronnie Roughead
Stephen Shephard/ Jess Shephard
Chris Watts/ Benjamin Watts
Marina Miller/ lain Davidson

Harry Walshaw/ John Cunningham

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1
7.96 miles

Stage 2
7.96 miles

1
11:00
10:30
10:32
10:36
10:43
10:45

9:24
10:25

9:36
10:41
10:30
10:18
10:22
11:40

12:07

Stage 3
7.15 miles

2
10:06
10:20
10:14
10:11
10:22
10:21

9:05
10:59
9:07
10:25
9:37
9:47
9:29
11:24

11:11

3
9:31
9:36
9:57
9:44
9:53
9:46

15:00
9:33
8:32
9:56
8:59

15:00
9:06

10:54

4
9:28
9:30
9:27
9:40
9:38
9:35
8:46

10:02
8:38
9:56
8:51
9:22

15:00

10:40

5 6
9:39 9:32
9:50 9:40
9:53 9:34
10:01 9:42
9:48 9:30
9:49 9:38
8:54 8:50
10:22 9:12
8:48 16:00
10:04 10:14
16:00 8:46
9:44 9:29
10:36 9:14
11:09 10:53

Car 67 Penalty details:-
10:43 15:00 10:46 10:30

Stage 4
7.15 miles

Cls OIA

Penalty Total Pos Pos
59:16 10 41

59:26 8 42

59:37 9 43

59:54 3 44

59:54 10 45

59:54 4 46

59:59 11 47

1:00:33 11 48

1:00:41 12 49

1:01:16 13 50

1:02:43 12 51

1:03:40 13 52

1:03:47 14 53

0:30 1:07:10 5 54

0:30 for Hitting Stage Furniture SS3
1:10:17 6 55

Stage 5
6.49 miles

Stage 6
6.49 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 12th September 2021 at 16:50 BST and were signed by lan Beech (Clerk of the Course)
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Vale of York Stages Rally 2021 supported by Orton Electrical

Final Individual Times in Starting Order to SSF 6
Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos
1 5 Martin Thomas Pavier/ lan Bass 9:09 8:39 8:14 8:08 8:19 8:16 0:30 51:15 8 10
Car 1 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Shortcutting SS1
2 5 Darrell Taylor / Steve Mcnulty 8:37 809 746 751 751 750 48:04 2 2
3 5 Paul Walker/ Tim Bradley 851 8:32 8:08 807 808 8:02 49:48 5 6
4 5 Dave Hornbrook/ Ann Forster 8:50 8:30 8:16 8:11 9:42 Puncture damage to brakes
5 5 Craig Renshaw/ Steven Renshaw 9:25 8143 826 8:.00 8:22 8:05 51:01 6 8
6 4 Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones 849 821 751 7:49 805 752 48:47 1 4
7 5 Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock 8:36 8:10 7:43 7:38 7:48 7:47 47:42 1 1
8 5 Jonathan Mounsey/ Richard Wardle 857 816 7:47 753 754 741 48:28 3 3
9 3 Mark Mazzitelli/ Liam Mazzitelli Non Starter
10 5 Jonathan Lightbody/ Alex Taylor 9:15 8:48 8:25 8:14 8:19 8:14 51:15 7 9
11 3 Rob Brook/ Cat Lund 9:10 8145 8:26 8:22 950 8:36 53:09 2 18
12 5 Gavin Smith/ Richard Vincent 9:36 9:29 851 8:40 854 844 54:14 14 20
14 5 Jamie Martin/ James Wood 9:21 850 8:28 8:29 8145 8:32 52:25 11 16
15 5 Pete Barnett/ Jon Lindsey 9:27 9:05 855 8:47 8:44 8:38 53:36 13 19
16 5 Darren Martin/ Dan Hurst 9:27 855 821 8:13 849 8:28 52:13 10 15
17 3 Craig Stevens/ Stephen Moyses 9:.08 8:48 823 8:15 8:25 8:39 51:38 1 11
18 5 Darren Craig/ Brian Stubbs 9:19 859 8:29 8:18 8:36 8:19 52:00 9 13
19 4 Peter Outram/ Mick Munday 12:29 9:10 8:44 8:41 8:47 8:46 56:37 6 31
20 5 Steve Kenyon/ Jonathan L Cragg 9:37 9:03 8:31 8:24 837 8:34 52:46 12 17
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Car Cls

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
40
41
42
43
44
45
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Crew

Paul Wild/ David Thompson
Darren James Nugent/ Liam Andrew Whiteley
Mike Smith/ Richard Glew

William Mellard/ Kieran Bourne
David Cluckie/ Nicole Moon

Nick Taylor/ Ross Hammond
Scott Renshaw/ Thomas Homan
David Gratrix/ lain Reece
Stephen Oade/ Joseph Oade
Jason W Simms/ Jake Simms
Nicola Boocock / Lewis Hooper
Brian Maguire/ Chris Gray

John Deegan/ Pauline Merrills
Chris Greenall/ James Greenall
James Orton/ William Orton

Nigel Greensall/ Connor Draper
Joe Bell/ Matthew Kemp

Alex Cannon/ Alan Carfrae

Ross Tunney/ Chris Sanderson
Oliver Hunter / Jonathon Kennedy
Stewart Andrew Scott/ Glyn Casey
Pete Robinson/ James Ducker

David Mcleod/ Eamonn Boyle

1
9:51
9:12
9:47

10:01
10:03
9:24
8:46
9:54
10:41
10:36
10:45
10:57
9:36
9:15
9:39
9:52
9:59
9:08
9:52

10:34
10:05
9:35

2
16:00
8:33
16:00
16:00
9:39
9:05
8:22
9:13
10:25
9:57
10:21
10:42
9:07
8:50
9:20
9:25
9:40
8:52
9:23

9:58
10:00
9:01

8:11

15:00
9:00
15:00
8:00
8:39
9:56
9:33
9:46
9:15
8:32
8:29
9:07
8:46
9:00
8:23
8:39

9:32
8:45
8:28

7:57

8:49
8:46
7:53

9:56
9:28
9:35
9:20
8:38
8:24
9:13
8:46
8:56
8:29
9:02

9:43
8:43
8:29

5

8:17

9:01
8:54
8:00

10:04
9:40
9:49
9:34
8:48
8:39
9:.01
8:56
9:27
8:35
8:46

9:28
8:54
8:31

Cls
6 Penalty Total Pos
Exhaust
8:05 50:15 2
Smashed Hub
Gear Linkage Snapped
9:02 55:34 5
8:50 59:59 11
7:55 48:56 4
Clutch/Gearbox
10:14 1:01:16 13
9:31 58:45
9:38 59:54
9:14 59:02
16:00 1:00:41 12
8:33 52:10 2
8:57 55:17 4
9:09 54:54 4
9:41 56:43 1
8:27 51:54 1
8:45 54:27 3
Non Starter
9:19 58:34 8
8:38 55:05 15
8:27 2:00 54:31 3

O/A
Pos

28
47

50
39
46
40
49
14
26
23
32
12
21

38
24
22



Car Cls

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

64
65
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Crew

Chris Thompson/ Ronnie Roughead
Andrew Gardner/ John Gardner

Tom Henman/ Ashley Young

John Tear/ Robert Turton

Darren Roberts/ Paul Redford

Dom Mernock/ Neal Mernock

Philip Hewson / Dave Scrimgour

Richard Andrew Cookson/ James Squires

Gary Russell/ Liam Carfrae

Stephen Shephard/ Jess Shephard
Kevin Hullah/ Chris Harding

Nathan Bolton/ Jason Mctear
Lorraine Leeming/ Karen Fitz-Simons

Douglas F Ramsay/ Kari Bates

Colin Norman Kniveton / Kevin James Kniveton

Roger Ward/ Mark Ward
Mark Dempster/ Owain Thomas
Bobby Macdonald/ Ross Callander

2 Chris Watts/ Benjamin Watts
2 Thomas Hyde/ Harry Stubbs

10:30
10:32
10:08

9:57
10:06
10:26
11:00
10:04

9:44
10:18
10:36
10:25

10:30
10:13
10:24
10:55
10:37

10:22
10:00

9:37
10:14
9:33
9:47
9:52
9:39
10:06
9:15

9:12
9:47
10:11
10:59

10:20
9:42
9:54
9:55
9:56

9:29
9:43

Cls OIA
3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Car 45 Penalty details:- 1:00 for Jump Start SS3
1:00 for Jump Start SS4
8:59 851 16:00 8:46 1:02:43 12 51
9:57 9:27 9553 9:34 59:37 43
9:05 9:00 9:12 9:03 56:01 29
9:15 9:00 9:11 9:00 56:10 30
9:38 9:22 Broken Driveshatft
9:26 9:08 9:28 9:22 57:29 2 34
9:31 9:28 9:39 9:32 59:16 10 41
850 8:42 9:10 8:59 0:30 55:30 4 27
Car 53 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Hitting Stage Furniture SS3
859 9:04 9:17 8:58 55:14 3 25
15:00 9:22 9:44 9:29 1:03:40 13 52
9:44 9:40 10:.01 9:42 59:54 3 44
9:33 10:02 10:22 9:12 1:00:33 11 48
Non Starter
9:36 9:30 9:50 9:40 59:26 8 42
9:08 9:10 9:22 9:12 56:47 7 33
9:25 9:27 9:29 9:15 57:54 6 35
9:26 9:00 9:29 9:29 58:14 7 36
9:36 1:00 Retired
Car 63 Penalty details:- 1:00 for Jump Start SS3
9:06 15:00 10:36 9:14 1:03:47 14 53
11:28 8:51 9:20 9:03 58:25 6 37



Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos
66 2 Martin Scoley/ Jon Leckenby 10:43 10:22 9:53 9:38 9:48 9:30 59:54 10 45
67 1 Marina Miller/ lain Davidson 11:40 11:24 10:54 10:40 11:09 10:53 0:30 1:07:10 5 54

Car 67 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Hitting Stage Furniture SS3
68 1 Harry Walshaw/ John Cunningham 12:07 11:11 10:43 15:00 10:46 10:30 1:10:17 6 55
69 1 David Clucas/ Jason Cornell 11:49 11:21 10:48 10:57 11:43 Fuel Pump

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
7.96 miles 7.96 miles 7.15 miles 7.15 miles 6.49 miles 6.49 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 12th September 2021 at 16:50 BST and were signed by lan Beech (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Vale of York Stages Rally 2021 supported by Orton Electrical

Final Individual Times in Class Order to SSF 6
Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Class 1
38 1 Joe Bell/ Matthew Kemp 9:59 9:40 9:00 856 9:27 9:41 56:43 1 32
51 1 Dom Mernock/ Neal Mernock 10:26 9:39 9:26 9:08 9:28 9:22 57:29 2 34
56 1 Kevin Hullah/ Chris Harding 10:36 10:11 9:44 9:40 10:01 9:42 59:54 3 44
32 1 Nicola Boocock / Lewis Hooper 10:45 10:21 9:46 9:35 9:49 9:38 59:54 4 46
67 1 Marina Miller/ lain Davidson 11:40 11:24 10:54 10:40 11:09 10:53 0:30 1:07:10 5 54
Car 67 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Hitting Stage Furniture SS3
68 1 Harry Walshaw/ John Cunningham 12:07 11:11 10:43 15:00 10:46 10:30 1:10:17 6 55
Class 2
40 2 Alex Cannon/ Alan Carfrae 9:.08 852 823 8:29 8:35 8:27 51:54 1 12
35 2 Chris Greenall/ James Greenall 9:15 850 8:29 824 839 833 52:10 2 14
54 2 Gary Russell/ Liam Carfrae 9:44 9:12 859 9:04 9:17 8:58 55:14 3 25
36 2 James Orton/ William Orton 9:39 9:20 9:07 9:13 9:01 857 55:17 4 26
49 2 John Tear/ Robert Turton 9:57 9:47 9:15 9:00 9:11 9:00 56:10 5 30
65 2 Thomas Hyde/ Harry Stubbs 10:00 9:43 11:28 8:51 9:20 9:03 58:25 6 37
31 2 Jason W Simms/ Jake Simms 10:36  9:57 9:33 9:28 9140 9:31 58:45 7 39
59 2 Douglas F Ramsay/ Kari Bates 10:30 10:20 9:36 9:30 9:50 9:40 59:26 8 42
47 2 Andrew Gardner/ John Gardner 10:32 10:14 9:57 9:27 953 9:34 59:37 9 43
66 2 Martin Scoley/ Jon Leckenby 10:43 10:22 9:53 9:38 9:48 9:30 59:54 10 45
57 2 Nathan Bolton/ Jason Mctear 10:25 10:59 9:33 10:02 10:22 9:12 1:00:33 11 48
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Car Cls

34
29
64

2
2
2

Class 3

17
11
45

37
48
61
62
43
33
52
26
46
55

Crew

John Deegan/ Pauline Merrills
Stephen Oade/ Joseph Oade
Chris Watts/ Benjamin Watts

3 Craig Stevens/ Stephen Moyses
3 Rob Brook/ Cat Lund

3 David Mcleod/ Eamonn Boyle

W W W W W wWw W wWw w w

Class 4

22
41
53

A A b b

Nigel Greensall/ Connor Draper
Tom Henman/ Ashley Young

Roger Ward/ Mark Ward

Mark Dempster/ Owain Thomas
Stewart Andrew Scott/ Glyn Casey
Brian Maguire/ Chris Gray

Philip Hewson / Dave Scrimgour
Nick Taylor/ Ross Hammond

Chris Thompson/ Ronnie Roughead
Stephen Shephard/ Jess Shephard

Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones
Darren James Nugent/ Liam Andrew Whiteley
Ross Tunney/ Chris Sanderson

Richard Andrew Cookson/ James Squires

1
9:36
10:41
10:22

9:08
9:10
9:35

9:52
10:08
10:24
10:55
10:34
10:57
11:00

9:24
10:30
10:18

8:49
9:12
9:52
10:04

2
9:07
10:25
9:29

8:48
8:45
9:01

9:25
9:33
9:54
9:55
9:58
10:42
10:06
9:05
9:37
9:47

8:21
8:33
9:23
9:15

3
8:32
9:56
9:06

8:23
8:26
8:28

4
8:38
9:56

15:00

8:15
8:22
8:29

5
8:48
10:04
10:36

8:25
9:50
8:31

6
16:00
10:14

9:14

8:39
8:36
8:27

Car 45 Penalty details:-

8:46
9:05
9:25
9:26
9:32
9:15
9:31
15:00
8:59
15:00

7:51
8:11
8:39
8:50

8:46
9:00
9:27
9:00
9:43
9:20
9:28
8:46
8:51
9:22

7:49
7:57
9:02
8:42

8:56
9:12
9:29
9:29
9:28
9:34
9:39
8:54
16:00
9:44

8:05
8:17
8:46
9:10

9:09
9:03
9:15
9:29
9:19
9:14
9:32
8:50
8:46
9:29

7:52
8:05
8:45
8:59

Penalty

2:00

1:00 for Jump Start SS3
1:00 for Jump Start SS4

0:30

Total
1:00:41
1:01:16
1:03:47

51:38
53:09
54:31

54:54
56:01
S57:54
58:14
58:34
59:02
59:16
59:59
1:02:43
1:03:40

48:47
50:15
54:27
55:30

Cls
Pos

12
13
14

© 00 N oo o1 b~

10
11
12
13

A W N P

O/A
Pos

49
50
53

11
18
22

23
29
35
36
38
40
41
47
51
52

21
27



Car ClIs Crew
25 4 David Cluckie/ Nicole Moon
19 4 Peter Outram/ Mick Munday
60 4 Colin Norman Kniveton / Kevin James Kniveton
Class 5

7 5 Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock

2 5 Darrell Taylor / Steve Mcnulty

8 5 Jonathan Mounsey/ Richard Wardle
27 5 Scott Renshaw/ Thomas Homan

3 5 Paul Walker/ Tim Bradley

5 Craig Renshaw/ Steven Renshaw

10 5 Jonathan Lightbody/ Alex Taylor

1 5 Martin Thomas Pavier/ lan Bass
18 5 Darren Craig/ Brian Stubbs
16 5 Darren Martin/ Dan Hurst
14 5 Jamie Martin/ James Wood
20 5 Steve Kenyon/ Jonathan L Cragg
15 5 Pete Barnett/ Jon Lindsey
12 5 Gavin Smith/ Richard Vincent
44 5 Pete Robinson/ James Ducker

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

10:03
12:29
10:13

8:36
8:37
8:57
8:46
8:51
9:25
9:15
9:09

9:19
9:27
9:21
9:37
9:27
9:36
10:05

9:39
9:10
9:42

8:10
8:09
8:16
8:22
8:32
8:43
8:48
8:39

8:59
8:55
8:50
9:03
9:05
9:29
10:00

Cls
Pos

OIA

3 4 5 6 Total Pos

Car 53 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Hitting Stage Furniture SS3

Penalty

9:00 8149 9:.01 9:.02 55:34 5 28
8:44 8:41 8:47 8:46 56:37 6 31
9:08 9:10 9:22 9:12 56:47 7 33
743 738 7:48 7:47 47:42 1 1
7:46 751 751 7:50 48:04 2 2
747 753 754 741 48:28 3 3
8:00 7:53 8:00 7:55 48:56 4 5
8:08 8:.07 8:.08 8:02 49:48 5 6
8:26 800 8:22 8:05 51:01 6 8
825 814 819 8:14 51:15 7 9
8:14 8:08 8:19 8:16 0:30 51:15 8 10
Car 1 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Shortcutting SS1
8:29 818 8:36 8:19 52:00 9 13
8:21 8:13 8:49 8:28 52:13 10 15
8:28 829 845 8:32 52:25 11 16
8:31 8124 837 8:34 52:46 12 17
8:55 8:47 8:44 8:38 53:36 13 19
851 8140 854 844 54:14 14 20
8:45 8143 854 8:38 55:05 15 24



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
7.96 miles 7.96 miles 7.15 miles 7.15 miles 6.49 miles 6.49 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 12th September 2021 at 16:50 BST and were signed by lan Beech (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls Crew

27

22

10

17
40
18
35
16
14
20
11
15
12

ol
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Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock
Darrell Taylor / Steve Mcnulty

Jonathan Mounsey/ Richard Wardle

Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones
Scott Renshaw/ Thomas Homan
Paul Walker/ Tim Bradley

Darren James Nugent/ Liam Andrew Whiteley

Craig Renshaw/ Steven Renshaw
Jonathan Lightbody/ Alex Taylor
Martin Thomas Pavier/ lan Bass
Craig Stevens/ Stephen Moyses
Alex Cannon/ Alan Carfrae
Darren Craig/ Brian Stubbs

Chris Greenall/ James Greenall
Darren Martin/ Dan Hurst

Jamie Martin/ James Wood
Steve Kenyon/ Jonathan L Cragg
Rob Brook/ Cat Lund

Pete Barnett/ Jon Lindsey

Gavin Smith/ Richard Vincent

Final

Overall Results

Car
Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Fiesta R5 Mk2
Ford Fiesta Rally 2

Ford Escort mkill
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Escort Mk2
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Fiesta R2

Mitsubishi Evo 9
Vauxhall Nova

Mitsubishi Evo 9
Mitsubishi Evo 9

Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 5

Peugeot 205 GTi
Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza

In Position Order

Total

47:42
48:04
48:28
48:47
48:56
49:48
50:15
51:.01
51:15
51:15
51:38
51:54
52:00
52:10
52:13
52:25
52:46
53:09
53:36
54:14

1
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Vale of York Stages Rally 2021 supported by Orton Electrical

to SSF 6

Cls O/A Diff from Diff from

Leader car ahead

+0:22
+0:46
+1:05
+1:14
+2:06
+2:33
+3:19
+3:33
+3:33
+3:56
+4:12
+4:18
+4.28
+4:31
+4:43
+5:04
+5:27
+5:54
+6:32

+0:22
+0:24
+0:19
+0:09
+0:52
+0:27
+0:46
+0:14

+0:23
+0:16
+0:06
+0:10
+0:03
+0:12
+0:21
+0:23
+0:27
+0:38
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Car Cls Crew

41
45
37
44
54
36
53
25
48
49
19
38
60
51
61
62
65
43
31
33
52
59
47
56

4
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Ross Tunney/ Chris Sanderson
David Mcleod/ Eamonn Boyle
Nigel Greensall/ Connor Draper
Pete Robinson/ James Ducker
Gary Russell/ Liam Carfrae
James Orton/ William Orton
Richard Andrew Cookson/ James Squires
David Cluckie/ Nicole Moon
Tom Henman/ Ashley Young
John Tear/ Robert Turton

Peter Outram/ Mick Munday

Joe Bell/ Matthew Kemp

Colin Norman Kniveton / Kevin James Kniveton

Dom Mernock/ Neal Mernock

Roger Ward/ Mark Ward

Mark Dempster/ Owain Thomas
Thomas Hyde/ Harry Stubbs
Stewart Andrew Scott/ Glyn Casey
Jason W Simms/ Jake Simms
Brian Maguire/ Chris Gray

Philip Hewson / Dave Scrimgour
Douglas F Ramsay/ Kari Bates
Andrew Gardner/ John Gardner
Kevin Hullah/ Chris Harding

Car

BMW Compact

Ford Escort

Toyota GT86

Subaru N12

Peugeot 208 R2
Peugeot 106 gti

Ford Escort MK2
BMW 325

Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Puma

Ford Escort MK2
Proton Satria

BMW 3 series compact
Vauxhall Nova

BMW E30

Ford Escort mk2
Peugeot 205 GTI
Ford Escort RS 2000
Ford Fiesta

Peugeot 205 GTI Mil16
Renault Clio 172
FORD KA

Peugeot 206 Cup Car
Volkswagen Polo

Total

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead

Penalty Pos Pos

54:27
54:31
54:54
55:05
55:14
55:17
55:30
55:34
56:01
56:10
56:37
56:43
56:47
57:29
57:54
58:14
58:25
58:34
58:45
59:02
59:16
59:26
59:37
59:54

3
3
4
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21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

+6:45
+6:49
+7:12
+7:23
+7:32
+7:35
+7:48
+7:52
+8:19
+8:28
+8:55
+9:01
+9:05
+9:47
+10:12
+10:32
+10:43
+10:52
+11:03
+11:20
+11:34
+11:44
+11:55
+12:12

+0:13
+0:04
+0:23
+0:11
+0:09
+0:03
+0:13
+0:04
+0:27
+0:09
+0:27
+0:06
+0:04
+0:42
+0:25
+0:20
+0:11
+0:09
+0:11
+0:17
+0:14
+0:10
+0:11
+0:17



Total Cls OJ/A Diff from Diff from

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead
66 2 Martin Scoley/ Jon Leckenby Peugeot 205 GTi 59:54 10 45 +12:12
32 1 Nicola Boocock / Lewis Hooper Nissan Micra 59:54 4 46  +12:12
26 3 Nick Taylor/ Ross Hammond Peugeot 205Gti 59:59 11 47  +12:17 +0:05
57 2 Nathan Bolton/ Jason Mctear Ford Fiesta R2 1:00:33 11 48 +12:51 +0:34
34 2 John Deegan/ Pauline Merrills Subaru Justy 1:.00:41 12 49  +12:59 +0:08
29 2 Stephen Oade/ Joseph Oade Saab 96 1:01:26 13 50 +13:34 +0:35
46 3 Chris Thompson/ Ronnie Roughead Ford Escort Mkl RS1600 1:02:43 12 51  +15:01 +1:27
55 3 Stephen Shephard/ Jess Shephard Opel Manta 1.03:40 13 52  +15:58 +0:57
64 2 Chris Watts/ Benjamin Watts Ford Fiesta R2 1:03:47 14 53  +16:05 +0:07
67 1 Marina Miller/ lain Davidson Nissan Micra 1:07:10 5 54  +19:28 +3:23
68 1 Harry Walshaw/ John Cunningham Ford KA 1:10:17 6 55 +22:35 +3:07

These results became Final on Sunday 12th September 2021 at 16:50 BST and were signed by lan Beech (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Car Cls Crew
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Martin Thomas Pavier/ lan Bass
Darrell Taylor / Steve Mcnulty

Paul Walker/ Tim Bradley

Dave Hornbrook/ Ann Forster

Craig Renshaw/ Steven Renshaw
Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones

Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock
Jonathan Mounsey/ Richard Wardle
Jonathan Lightbody/ Alex Taylor
Rob Brook/ Cat Lund

Gavin Smith/ Richard Vincent
Jamie Martin/ James Wood

Pete Barnett/ Jon Lindsey

Darren Martin/ Dan Hurst

Craig Stevens/ Stephen Moyses
Darren Craig/ Brian Stubbs

Peter Outram/ Mick Munday

Steve Kenyon/ Jonathan L Cragg
Paul Wild/ David Thompson

Darren James Nugent/ Liam Andrew Whiteley

Overall Results

Car

Subaru Impreza
Ford Fiesta R5 Mk2
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Mitsubishi EVO IV
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort mkll
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 205 GTi
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Escort Mk2
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Escort MK2
Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 5
Peugeot 205 gti
Ford Escort Mk2

In Starting Order

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
51:15 8 10
48:04 2
49:48 5 6
43:29
51:.01 6 8
48:47 1 4
47:42 1 1
48:28 3 3
51:15 7 9
53:09 2 18
54:14 14 20
52:25 11 16
53:36 13 19
52:13 10 15
51:38 11
52:00 13
56:37 31
52:46 12 17
25:51
50:15 2 7

Vale of York Stages Rally 2021 supported by Orton Electrical

to SSF 6
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Car Cls Crew

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
40
41
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
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Mike Smith/ Richard Glew
William Mellard/ Kieran Bourne
David Cluckie/ Nicole Moon
Nick Taylor/ Ross Hammond
Scott Renshaw/ Thomas Homan
David Gratrix/ lain Reece
Stephen Oade/ Joseph Oade
Jason W Simms/ Jake Simms
Nicola Boocock / Lewis Hooper
Brian Maguire/ Chris Gray

John Deegan/ Pauline Merrills
Chris Greenall/ James Greenall
James Orton/ William Orton
Nigel Greensall/ Connor Draper
Joe Bell/ Matthew Kemp

Alex Cannon/ Alan Carfrae

Ross Tunney/ Chris Sanderson
Stewart Andrew Scott/ Glyn Casey
Pete Robinson/ James Ducker
David Mcleod/ Eamonn Boyle
Chris Thompson/ Ronnie Roughead
Andrew Gardner/ John Gardner
Tom Henman/ Ashley Young

John Tear/ Robert Turton

Total Cls OIA
Car Penalty Pos Pos
Renault Clio 25:47
Subaru Impreza 41:01
BMW 325 55:34 5 28
Peugeot 205Gti 59:59 11 47
Subaru Impreza 48:56 4 5
Renault Clio 27:46
Saab 96 1:01:16 13 50
Ford Fiesta 58:45 39
Nissan Micra 59:54 46
Peugeot 205 GTI Mil6 59:02 40
Subaru Justy 1:00:41 12 49
Vauxhall Nova 52:10 2 14
Peugeot 106 gti 55:17 4 26
Toyota GT86 54:54 4 23
Proton Satria 56:43 1 32
Ford Fiesta R2 51:54 1 12
BMW Compact 54:27 3 21
Ford Escort RS 2000 58:34 8 38
Subaru N12 55:05 15 24
Ford Escort 54:31 3 22
Ford Escort Mk1 RS1600 1:02:43 12 51
Peugeot 206 Cup Car 59:37 43
Ford Escort Mk2 56:01 29
Ford Puma 56:10 30



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
50 1 Darren Roberts/ Paul Redford Vauxhall Nova SR 38:58
51 1 Dom Mernock/ Neal Mernock Vauxhall Nova 57:29 2 34
52 3 Philip Hewson / Dave Scrimgour Renault Clio 172 59:16 10 41
53 4 Richard Andrew Cookson/ James Squires Ford Escort MK2 55:30 4 27
54 2 Gary Russell/ Liam Carfrae Peugeot 208 R2 55:14 3 25
55 3 Stephen Shephard/ Jess Shephard Opel Manta 1:03:40 13 52
56 1 Kevin Hullah/ Chris Harding Volkswagen Polo 59:54 3 44
57 2 Nathan Bolton/ Jason Mctear Ford Fiesta R2 1:00:33 11 48
59 2 Douglas F Ramsay/ Kari Bates FORD KA 59:26 8 42
60 4 Colin Norman Kniveton / Kevin James Kniveton BMW 3 series compact 56:47 7 33
61 3 Roger Ward/ Mark Ward BMW E30 57:54 6 35
62 3 Mark Dempster/ Owain Thomas Ford Escort mk2 58:14 7 36
63 5 Bobby Macdonald/ Ross Callander subaru impreza 31:09
64 2 Chris Watts/ Benjamin Watts Ford Fiesta R2 1:03:47 14 53
65 2 Thomas Hyde/ Harry Stubbs Peugeot 205 GTI 58:25 6 37
66 2 Martin Scoley/ Jon Leckenby Peugeot 205 GTi 59:54 10 45
67 1 Marina Miller/ lain Davidson Nissan Micra 1:07:10 5 54
68 1 Harry Walshaw/ John Cunningham Ford KA 1:10:17 6 55
69 1 David Clucas/ Jason Cornell Nissan Micra 998 56:38

These results became Final on Sunday 12th September 2021 at 16:50 BST and were signed by lan Beech (Clerk of the Course)



Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls Crew
Class 1

38
51
56
32
67
68

Class

40
35
54
36
49
65
31
59
47
66
57
34

1
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Joe Bell/ Matthew Kemp

Dom Mernock/ Neal Mernock
Kevin Hullah/ Chris Harding
Nicola Boocock / Lewis Hooper

Marina Miller/ lain Davidson

Harry Walshaw/ John Cunningham

Alex Cannon/ Alan Carfrae
Chris Greenall/ James Greenall
Gary Russell/ Liam Carfrae
James Orton/ William Orton
John Tear/ Robert Turton
Thomas Hyde/ Harry Stubbs
Jason W Simms/ Jake Simms
Douglas F Ramsay/ Kari Bates
Andrew Gardner/ John Gardner
Martin Scoley/ Jon Leckenby
Nathan Bolton/ Jason Mctear

John Deegan/ Pauline Merrills

Final

Overall Results

Car

Proton Satria
Vauxhall Nova
Volkswagen Polo
Nissan Micra
Nissan Micra
Ford KA

Ford Fiesta R2
Vauxhall Nova
Peugeot 208 R2
Peugeot 106 gti
Ford Puma
Peugeot 205 GTI
Ford Fiesta
FORD KA
Peugeot 206 Cup Car
Peugeot 205 GTi
Ford Fiesta R2
Subaru Justy

Total

56:43
57:29
59:54
59:54
1:07:10
1:10:17

51:54
52:10
55:14
55:17
56:10
58:25
58:45
59:26
59:37
59:54
1:00:33
1:00:41

In Class Order

Cils OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
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32
34
44
46
54
55

12
14
25
26
30
37
39
42
43
45
48
49

Vale of York Stages Rally 2021 supported by Orton Electrical

to SSF 6
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Car Cls Crew

29
64

2
2

Class 3

17
11
45
37
48
61
62
43
33
52
26
46
55

Class

22
41
53
25
19
60

3

A A B D DD B DA DN OO W W W WWWWWWWW

Stephen Oade/ Joseph Oade
Chris Watts/ Benjamin Watts

Craig Stevens/ Stephen Moyses
Rob Brook/ Cat Lund

David Mcleod/ Eamonn Boyle
Nigel Greensall/ Connor Draper
Tom Henman/ Ashley Young

Roger Ward/ Mark Ward

Mark Dempster/ Owain Thomas
Stewart Andrew Scott/ Glyn Casey
Brian Maguire/ Chris Gray

Philip Hewson / Dave Scrimgour
Nick Taylor/ Ross Hammond

Chris Thompson/ Ronnie Roughead
Stephen Shephard/ Jess Shephard

Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones

Darren James Nugent/ Liam Andrew Whiteley
Ross Tunney/ Chris Sanderson

Richard Andrew Cookson/ James Squires
David Cluckie/ Nicole Moon

Peter Outram/ Mick Munday

Total Cls OIA
Car Penalty Pos Pos
Saab 96 1:01:26 13 50
Ford Fiesta R2 1:03:47 14 53
Ford Escort Mk2 51:38 1 11
Peugeot 205 GTi 53:09 2 18
Ford Escort 54:31 3 22
Toyota GT86 54:54 4 23
Ford Escort Mk2 56:01 5 29
BMW E30 57:54 6 35
Ford Escort mk2 58:14 7 36
Ford Escort RS 2000 58:34 8 38
Peugeot 205 GTI Mil6 59:02 9 40
Renault Clio 172 59:16 10 41
Peugeot 205Gti 59:59 11 47
Ford Escort Mk1 RS1600 1:02:43 12 51
Opel Manta 1.03:40 13 52
Ford Escort mKill 48:47 1 4
Ford Escort Mk2 50:15 2
BMW Compact 54:27 3 21
Ford Escort MK2 55:30 4 27
BMW 325 55:34 5 28
Ford Escort MK2 56:37 6 31
7 33

Colin Norman Kniveton / Kevin James Kniveton BMW 3 series compact 56:47



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
Class 5

7 5 Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock Ford Fiesta R5 47:42 1 1

2 5 Darrell Taylor / Steve Mcnulty Ford Fiesta R5 Mk2 48:04 2 2

8 5 Jonathan Mounsey/ Richard Wardle Ford Fiesta Rally 2 48:28 3 3

27 5 Scott Renshaw/ Thomas Homan Subaru Impreza 48:56 4 5

5 Paul Walker/ Tim Bradley Mitsubishi Evo 9 49:48 5 6

5 Craig Renshaw/ Steven Renshaw Subaru Impreza 51:01 6 8

10 5 Jonathan Lightbody/ Alex Taylor Subaru Impreza 51:15 7 9

1 5 Martin Thomas Pavier/ lan Bass Subaru Impreza 51:15 8 10

18 5 Darren Craig/ Brian Stubbs Mitsubishi Evo 9 52:00 9 13

16 5 Darren Martin/ Dan Hurst Mitsubishi Evo 9 52:13 10 15

14 5 Jamie Martin/ James Wood Mitsubishi Evo 9 52:25 11 16

20 5 Steve Kenyon/ Jonathan L Cragg Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 5 52:46 12 17

15 5 Pete Barnett/ Jon Lindsey Subaru Impreza 53:36 13 19

12 5 Gavin Smith/ Richard Vincent Subaru Impreza 54:14 14 20

44 5 Pete Robinson/ James Ducker Subaru N12 55:05 15 24

These results became Final on Sunday 12th September 2021 at 16:50 BST and were signed by lan Beech (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Stage 1
7.96 miles 7.96 miles 7.15 miles 7.15 miles 6.49 miles 6.49 miles

Posn Car

E
2
27
6

17
40

11
22
10
35
18
14
26

15

Stage 2

Time Car

8:36
8:37
8:46
8:49
8:50
8:51
8:57
9:08
9:08
9:09
9:10
9:12
9:15
9:15
9:19
9:21
9:24
9:25
9:27

2
7
8
6
27

22

11
10
17
14
35
40
16
18
45

Vale of York Stages Rally 2021 supported by Orton Electrical

Stage 3

Final

Stage 4

Stage 5

Stage 6

Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

8:09
8:10
8:16
8:21
8:22
8:30
8:32
8:33
8:39
8:43
8:45
8:48
8:48
8:50
8:50
8:52
8:55
8:59
9:01

7
2
8
6
27
3
22
1
4
16
17
40
10
5
11
14
45
18
35

7:43
7:46
747
7:51
8:00
8:08
8:11
8:14
8:16
8:21
8:23
8:23
8:25
8:26
8:26
8:28
8:28
8:29
8:29

7
6
2
8

27

22

16
10
17
18
11
20
35
14
40

7:38
7:49
7:51
7:53
7:53
7:57
8:00
8:07
8:08
8:11
8:13
8:14
8:15
8:18
8:22
8:24
8:24
8:29
8:29

E
2
8

27

7:48
7:51
7:54
8:00
8:05
8:08
8:17
8:19
8:19
8:22
8:25
8:31
8:35
8:36
8:37
8:39
8:44
8:45
8:46

8
7
2
6
27

22
10

18
40
45
16
14
35
20
11
15

7:41
7:47
7:50
7:52
7:55
8:02
8:05
8:05
8:14
8:16
8:19
8:27
8:27
8:28
8:32
8:33
8:34
8:36
8:38

Position on each Stage

to SSF 6
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Posn
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

Stage 1

Car
16
45
12
34
20
36
54
23
21
37
41
28
49
38
65
24
25
53
44
50
48
60
55

Stage 2

Time Car

9:27
9:35
9:36
9:36
9:37
9:39
9:44
9:47
9:51
9:52
9:52
9:54
9:57
9:59
10:00
10:01
10:03
10:04
10:05
10:06
10:08
10:13
10:18

20
15
26
34
19
54
28
53
36
41
37
12
64
48
46
25
51
38
60
65
49
55
50

Stage 3

Stage 4
7.96 miles 7.96 miles 7.15 miles 7.15 miles 6.49 miles 6.49 miles

Stage 5

Stage 6

Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

9:03
9:05
9:05
9:07
9:10
9:12
9:13
9:15
9:20
9:23
9:25
9:29
9:29
9:33
9:37
9:39
9:39
9:40
9:42
9:43
9:47
9:47
9:52

20
34
28
41
19
44
37
53
12
15
46
54
25
38
48
64
36
60
33
49
61
51
62

8:31
8:32
8:39
8:39
8:44
8:45
8:46
8:50
8:51
8:55
8:59
8:59
9:00
9:00
9:05
9:06
9:07
9:08
9:15
9:15
9:25
9:26
9:26

45
34
12
19
53
44
26
37
15
25
46
65
38
48
49
62
41
54
51
60
36
33
50

8:29
8:38
8:40
8:41
8:42
8:43
8:46
8:46
8:47
8:49
8:51
8:51
8:56
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:02
9:04
9:08
9:10
9:13
9:20
9:22

19
34
16
12
26
44
37
25
36
53
49
48
54
65
60
38
43
51
61
62
33
52
31

8:47
8:48
8:49
8:54
8:54
8:54
8:56
9:01
9:01
9:10
9:11
9:12
9:17
9:20
9:22
9:27
9:28
9:28
9:29
9:29
9:34
9:39
9:40

44
17
12
41
19
46
26
36
54
53
49
25
48
65
37
57
60
33
64
61
43
51
55

8:38
8:39
8:44
8:45
8:46
8:46
8:50
8:57
8:58
8:59
9:00
9:02
9:03
9:03
9:09
9:12
9:12
9:14
9:14
9:15
9:19
9:22
9:29



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
7.96 miles 7.96 miles 7.15 miles 7.15 miles 6.49 miles 6.49 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
43 64 10:22 61 954 52 931 55 922 4 942 62 9:29
44 61 10:24 62 955 43 9:32 47 927 55 944 66 9:30
45 57 10:25 63 956 31 9:33 61 927 66 9:48 31 9:31
46 51 10:26 31 957 57 933 31 928 32 949 52 9:32
47 46 10:30 43 958 59 9:36 52 9:28 11 950 47 9:34
48 59 10:30 44 10:00 63 9:36 59 930 59 9550 32 9:38
49 47 10:32 52 10:06 50 9:38 32 9:35 47 9:53 59 940
50 43 10:34 56 10:11 56 9:44 66 9:38 56 10:01 38 941
51 31 10:36 47 10:14 32 946 56 940 29 10:04 56 9:42
52 56 10:36 59 10:20 66 9:53 43 9:43 57 10:22 29 10:14
53 63 10:37 32 10:21 29 9556 29 9:556 64 10:36 68 10:30
54 29 10:41 66 10:22 47 9557 57 10:.02 68 10:46 67 10:53
55 66 10:43 29 10:25 68 10:43 67 10:40 67 11:09 34 16:00
56 32 10:45 33 10:42 69 10:48 69 10:57 69 11:43
57 62 10:55 57 10:59 67 10:54 64 15:.00 46 16:00
58 33 10:57 68 11:11 65 11:28 68 15:00
59 52 11:00 69 11:21 24 15:00
60 67 11:40 67 11:24 26 15:00
61 69 11:49 21 16:00 55 15:00
62 68 12:07 23 16:00
63 19 12:29 24 16:00

These results became Final on Sunday 12th September 2021 at 16:50 BST and were signed by lan Beech (Clerk of the Course)
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Stage 1
7.96 miles 7.96 miles 7.15 miles 7.15 miles 6.49 miles

Posn Car

E
2
27
6

17
40
11
22
10
35
18
14
26

15
16

Stage 2

Time Car

8:36
8:37
8:46
8:49
8:50
8:51
8:57
9:08
9:08
9:10
9:12
9:15
9:15
9:19
9:21
9:24
9:25
9:27
9:27

2
7
27

Vale of York Stages Rally 2021 supported by Orton Electrical

Stage 3

Final

Stage 4

Time Car Time Car

16:46
16:46
17:08

6 17:10
8 17:13
4 17:20
3 17:23

22
11
17
40
10
35

14

18

16
26

17:45
17:55
17:56
18:00
18:03
18:05
18:08
18:11
18:18
18:18
18:22
18:29

7
2
8
6
27
3

24:29
24:32
25:00
25:01
25:08
25:31

4 25:36

22
17
11
40
10

25:56
26:19
26:21
26:23
26:28

1 26:32

35
14
16
18
20

26:34
26:34
26:39
26:43
26:47
27:11

7
2
6
8

27

Stage 5

Time Car

32:07
32:23
32:50
32:53
33.01

3 33:38
4 33:47

22

17

10
11
40
16
35
18
14
20

33:53
34:34
34:34
34:40
34:42
34:43
34:52
34:56
34:58
35:05
35:08
35:35

E
2
8
6

27
3

22
5

Time
39:55
40:14
40:47
40:55
41:01
41:46
42:10
42:56

1 42:59

17
10
40

4
35
18
16
14
20
11

42:59
43:01
43:27
43:29
43:37
43:41
43:45
43:53
44:12
44:33

Position after each Stage

Stage 6

6.49 miles
Car Time
47:42
48:04
48:28
48:47
27 48:56
3 49:48
22 50:15
5 51:.01
51:15
10 51:15
17 51:38
40 51:54
18 52:00
35 52:10
16 52:13
14 52:25
20 52:46
11 53:09
15 53:36

to SSF 6
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Stage 1

Stage 2

Posn Car Time Car

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

45
12
34
20

1
36
54
23
21
37
41
28
49
38
65
24
25
53
44
50
48
60
55

9:35
9:36
9:36
9:37
9:39
9:39
9:44
9:47
9:51
9:52
9:52
9:54
9:57
9:59
10:00
10:01
10:03
10:04
10:05
10:06
10:08
10:13
10:18

15
45
20
34
54
36
12
28
41
37
53
38
48
25
65
49
64
60
50
44
51
55
46

Stage 3

Time Car

18:32
18:36
18:40
18:43
18:56
18:59
19:05
19:07
19:15
19:17
19:19
19:39
19:41
19:42
19:43
19:44
19:51
19:55
19:58
20:05
20:05
20:05
20:07

34
15
28
41
54
12
37
45
36
38
53
25
48
44
64
49
60
46
51
50
61
43
31

Stage 4
7.96 miles 7.96 miles 7.15 miles 7.15 miles 6.49 miles

Time Car

27:15
27:27
27:46
27:54
27:55
27:56
28:03
28:04
28:06
28:39
28:39
28:42
28:46
28:50
28:57
28:59
29:03
29:06
29:31
29:36
29:43
30:04
30:06

34
15
12
37
41
54
36
53
25
44
45
38
48
46
49
60
51
50
19
61
62
31
43

Stage 5

Time Car

35:53
36:14
36:36
36:49
36:56
36:59
37:19
37:21
37:31
37:33
37:33
37:35
37:46
37:57
37:59
38:13
38:39
38:58
39:04
39:10
39:16
39:34
39:47

34
15
12
41
37
45
54
36
44
53
25
48
38
49
60
19
51
61
62
31
43
65
52

Time
44:41
44:58
45:30
45:42
45:45
46:04
46:16
46:20
46:27
46:31
46:32
46:58
47:02
47:10
47:35
47:51
48:07
48:39
48:45
49:14
49:15
49:22
49:44

Stage 6
6.49 miles
Car Time
12 5414
41  54:27
45 54:31
37 54:54
44  55:05
54 55:14
36 55:17
53 55:30
25 55:34
48 56:01
49  56:10
19 56:37
38 56:43
60 56:47
51 57:29
61 5754
62 58:14
65 58:25
43 58:34
31 58:45
33 59:02
52 59:16
59 59:26



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
7.96 miles 7.96 miles 7.15 miles 7.15 miles 6.49 miles 6.49 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
43 64 10:22 61 20:18 62 30:16 59 39:56 59 49:46 47 59:37
44 61 10:24 43 20:32 19 30:23 65 40:02 33 49:48 32 59:54
45 57 10:25 31 20:33 59 30:26 52 40:05 47 50:03 56 59:54
46 51 10:26 63 20:33 56 30:31 47 40:10 56 50:12 66 59:54
47 46 10:30 47 20:46 52 30:37 56 40:11 32 50:16 26 59:59
48 59 10:30 56 20:47 47 30:43 33 40:14 66 50:24 57 1:00:33
49 47 10:32 59 20:50 32 30:52 32 40:27 29 51:02 34 1:00:41
50 43 10:34 62 20:50 33 30:54 66 40:36 26 51:09 29 1:01:16
51 31 10:36 66 21:05 57 30:57 29 40:58 57 51:21 46 1:02:43
52 56 10:36 29 21:06 66 30:58 57 40:59 46 53:57 55 1:03:40
53 63 10:37 32 21:06 29 31:02 26 42:15 55 54:11 64 1:03:47
54 29 10:41 52 21:.06 63 31:09 64 43:57 64 54:33 67 1:.07:10
55 66 10:43 57 21:24 65 31:11 55 44:27 67 56:17 68 1:10:17
56 32 10:45 19 21:39 26 33:29 69 44:55 69 56:38
57 62 1055 33 21:39 69 33:58 67 45:08 68 59:47
58 33 10:57 67 23:04 68 34:01 68 49:01
59 52 11:00 69 23:10 67 34:28
60 67 11:40 68 23:18 55 35:05
61 69 11:49 23 25:47 24 41:.01
62 68 12:07 21 2551
63 19 12:29 24 26:01

These results became Final on Sunday 12th September 2021 at 16:50 BST and were signed by lan Beech (Clerk of the Course)
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Award

1st Overall

2nd Overall
3rd Overall

1st Class 1

2nd Class 1
3rd Class 1
1st Class 2

2nd Class 2
3rd Class 2
1st Class 3

2nd Class 3
3rd Class 3
1st Class 4
2nd Class 4
3rd Class 4
1st Class 5

2nd Class 5
3rd Class 5

1st 2 Wheel Drive Car
1st Lindhome MSC

1st Isle of Man Crew

Vale of York Stages Rally 2021 supported by Orton Electrical

Final

No Crew

.
2

8

38
51
56
40
35
54
17
11
45
6

22
41
27

36
41

Hugh Brunton / Drew Sturrock
Darrell Taylor / Steve Mcnulty
Jonathan Mounsey / Richard Wardle
Joe Bell / Matthew Kemp

Dom Mernock / Neal Mernock

Kevin Hullah / Chris Harding

Alex Cannon / Alan Carfrae

Chris Greenall / James Greenall
Gary Russell / Liam Carfrae

Craig Stevens / Stephen Moyses
Rob Brook / Cat Lund

David Mcleod / Eamonn Boyle
Martin Hodgson / Tony Jones
Darren James Nugent / Liam Andrew Whiteley
Ross Tunney / Chris Sanderson
Scott Renshaw / Thomas Homan
Paul Walker / Tim Bradley

Craig Renshaw / Steven Renshaw
Martin Hodgson / Tony Jones
James Orton / William Orton

Ross Tunney / Chris Sanderson

Awards

Car

Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta R5 Mk2
Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Proton Satria
Vauxhall Nova
Volkswagen Polo
Ford Fiesta R2
Vauxhall Nova
Peugeot 208 R2
Ford Escort Mk2
Peugeot 205 GTi
Ford Escort

Ford Escort mkill
Ford Escort Mk2
BMW Compact
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort mKill
Peugeot 106 gti
BMW Compact

to SSF 6
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Award No Crew Car
Spirit of The Rally Maria Cappell (PC Timekeeper)

These results became Final on Sunday 12th September 2021 at 16:50 BST and were signed by lan Beech (Clerk of the Course)
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Car Cls

4

9
21
23
24
28
42
50
58
63

69

g W kP W W 0o W W w o

H

Final
Crew 1
Dave Hornbrook/ Ann Forster 8:50
Mark Mazzitelli/ Liam Mazzitelli
Paul Wild/ David Thompson 9:51
Mike Smith/ Richard Glew 9:47
William Mellard/ Kieran Bourne 10:01
David Gratrix/ lain Reece 9:54
Oliver Hunter / Jonathon Kennedy
Darren Roberts/ Paul Redford 10:06
Lorraine Leeming/ Karen Fitz-Simons
Bobby Macdonald/ Ross Callander ~ 10:37

David Clucas/ Jason Cornell 11:49

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2
7.96 miles 7.96 miles 7.15 miles 7.15 miles

2
8:30

16:00
16:00
16:00
9:13
9:52

9:56

11:21

Stage 3

Retirements

In Starting Order

Cls O/A

3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos

8:16 8:11 9:42

15:00
8:39

9:38 9:22

9:36

Puncture damage to brakes
Non Starter
Exhaust
Smashed Hub
Gear Linkage Snapped
Clutch/Gearbox
Non Starter
Broken Driveshaft
Non Starter
1:00 Retired

Car 63 Penalty details:- 1:00 for Jump Start SS3

10:48 10:57 11:43

Stage 4

Fuel Pump

Stage 5
6.49 miles

Vale of York Stages Rally 2021 supported by Orton Electrical

to SSF 6

Stage 6
6.49 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 12th September 2021 at 16:50 BST and were signed by lan Beech (Clerk of the Course)
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